

STEREO HI-FI

SUPPLEMENT 5 TO BULLETIN: R32-8

File with Bulletin: R32-8.

FACTORY PREPARED TECHNICAL SERVICE DATA

SERVICE PUBLICATIONS DEPARTMENT

Entertainment Products Group

SUPPLEMENT 5 TO BULLETIN: R32-8

700 Ellicott Street - Batavia, N.Y.

This supplement lists all code changes to date on the R32-8,-10 chassis.

CODE	CHASSIS	PANEL CODE	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
00	R32-8,-10		Initial Production.
01	R32-8	J.	TO CONFORM TO I.H.F. AND INDUSTRY STANDARD - Re- wire headphone jack (SK536) so that LEFT channel audio is applied to the TIP of headphone plug, and RIGHT channel audio is applied to the RING of the plug.
			NOTE: All CODE 00 Chassis with this change prior to CODE 01 are identified by a RED STRIPE through the serial number tag.
02 01	R32-8 R32-10		STEREO SEPARATION IMPROVEMENT - Blend resistor (R514) removed.
03	R32-8		REVISED P/C PANEL - New P/C panel is 32-32904-4. Cartridge type fuse (29-37730-6) replaces pigtail type. Fuse mounting clips (73-34919-1) added to insep panel.CP? (2200PF, Poly), added in parallel with R55 (2.2K) between junction of R28, square wire pin X and + end of C78.
04 02	R32-8 R32-10		LINE LEAKAGE REDUCTION - C502 (.005, 150VAC) connected directly across AC line. C504 removed from circuit.
03	R32-10		TO INCREASE PHONO BASS AND VOLUME BASS COM- PENSATION - C601, C701 removed. C616, C716 changed to .022, R606, R706 changed to 56K. R608, R708 changed to 5.6K.